

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6080 / 2017

Sushil Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Soni

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

24/05/2017

In D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.30235/2017:

Application for amendment of the writ petition is
allowed.

In D.B. Civil (PIL) Writ Petition No.6080/2017:

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after six
weeks.

सत्यमेव जयते

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA)J. (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.