

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6080 / 2017

Sushil Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohit Soni

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N. M. Lodha, A. G. with
Mr. Deepak Bishnoi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS

Order

11/09/2017

In view of the reply, counsel for the petitioner requests
for time.

Matter to come up on 9th October, 2017.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J.

(K.S. JHAVERI),J.

Gandhi/Gourav-31

सत्यमेव जयते