

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6080 / 2017

Sushil Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Soni & Mr. N.K. Garg

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.M. Lodha, AG assisted by Mr. Kunal
Jaiman

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

30/10/2017

Respondent No.3 has not been served till date.
Respondent No.3 be served with a 'dasti' notice returnable after
eight weeks. Rejoinder be filed to the reply filed by respondent
no.1 and respondent no.2 in the meanwhile.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J. (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.

JKP/M-7