

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 8990/2013

Prof Rajeev Gupta And Anr
-----Petitioner
Versus
U O I And Ors
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writs No. 13769/2014

Suo Moto
-----Petitioner
Versus
U O I And Ors
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writs No. 6080/2017

Sushil Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj And Ors
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Kasliwal & Mr. Rajendra Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kunal Jaiman for Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, A.G. Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj for Mr. R.S. Rastogi, ASG

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

23/04/2018

At joint request, list on 30.07.2018.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ