

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 6080/2017

Sushil Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Soni.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Addl. Solicitor
General assisted by Mr. C.S. Sinha
and Mr. Vishwas Saini on behalf of Mr.
M.S. Raghav.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

04/10/2018

This matter is detached from D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8990/2013 and 13769/2014 and be listed separately after four weeks.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J