

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 6080/2017

Sushil Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nitesh Garg on behalf of
Mr. Rajendra Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. MS Singhvi, AG assisted by
Mr. Darsh Pareek, Adv.
Mr. MS Raghav, Adv.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

24/01/2019

As agreed hearing in the public interest litigation is deferred *sine die* to await decision from the Principal Seat of this Court at Jodhpur where challenge has been made to the vires of the Rajasthan Schools (Regulation of Collection of Fees) Act, 2016.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

N.Gandhi/AKS-32

सत्यमेव जयते