

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8907/2016

Society For Un Aided Pvt Ltd Andors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Education Departmentors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8947/2016

Satya Narain Badangadia Andanr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10767/2016

Dr Mrs Minal Bafnaandors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13469/2016

Society Of Catholic Education

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6080/2017

Sushil Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20168/2017

Rajasthan Pvt Education

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8765/2018

Peeyush Jain And Ors

[CW-8907/2016]

-----Petitioner

Versus

U O I And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8958/2018

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Education Department Anr

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8959/2018

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Vidyashram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Education Department Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9620/2018

Kirtika Jain And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10690/2018

Naresh Dagur And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10782/2018

Vipul Jain And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11562/2018

Arti Mittal And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

[CW-8907/2016]

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12086/2018

Manoj Kumar Chaudhary And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12087/2018

Deepak And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12088/2018

Madhav Dev Shekhawat And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12089/2018

Geeta Poswal And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12091/2018

Pratap Singh Lodha And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12092/2018

Monika Tambi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12094/2018

Manish Munot And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

[CW-8907/2016]

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12095/2018

Dinesh Sharma And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12096/2018

Manali Kothari And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12097/2018

Ambrish And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12736/2018

Pushpendar Kumar Choudhary And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12737/2018

Pankaj Mathur And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12738/2018

Priyanka Garg And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12739/2018

Sweetie Jain And Ors

[CW-8907/2016]

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12740/2018

Manish Bansal And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12741/2018

Ashish Bakiwala And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12742/2018

Dharmendra Kumar Dagur And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12743/2018

Divya Patawari And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12744/2018

Praveen Kumar Garg And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12745/2018

Raghu Haridasan Nair And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

-----Respondent

[CW-8907/2016]

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13672/2018

Manoj Kumar Rathi S/o Gordhan Das Rathi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through Secretary, Ministry Of Human Resources Development

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14089/2018

Praveen Pal Chugh S/o Shri Gyan Chand Chugh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Board Of Secondary Education Through Its Chairperson

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14095/2018

Santosh Kumar Joshi S/o Parmeshwar Lal Joshi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Board Of Secondary Education Through Its Chairperson

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14096/2018

Giriwar Gupta S/o Shri Ratan Lal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Board Of Secondary Education Through Its Chairperson

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14110/2018

Hitesh Haritwal S/o Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Board Of Secondary Education Through Its Chairperson

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14130/2018

Pankaj Kumar Dhancholiya S/o Shri Mahesh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Board Of Secondary Education Through Its Chairperson

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14681/2018

Girraj Soni S/o Shri Suraj Narain Soni

-----Petitioner

[CW-8907/2016]

Versus

Central Board Of Secondary Education Through Its Chairperson

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17446/2018

Aditya Sharma S/o Shri Ram Sharan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Borad Of Secondary Education

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2222/2019

Atul Munot S/o- Shri R. S. Munot

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Board Of Secondary Education

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9406/2019

Gracy Mathur (Minor)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Mr. Mahendra Singh Mr. Dilip Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manjeet Kaur Mr. Rajendra Soni Mr. M.S.Raghav Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG Mr. Mahendra Shah

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

17/07/2019

Learned counsel for the parties are requested to cooperate and ensure that (i) a common set of written submissions is filed

The above shall be completed at least two weeks before the next date.

Registry is directed to list these cases on 27th August, 2019 for hearing alongwith S.B.Civil Writ Petition Nos. 11703/2019, 6888/2019, 6921/2019, 3823/2019 & 7009/2019.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J (S. RAVINDRA BHAT),CJ

RP Sharma/Anu/ 76-118



सत्यमेव जयते